PLETING THE FOLLOWING WORKS: 

1. ERECTING A NEW BUILDING FOR 
AN ENGINE AND HOOK AND LADDER 
COMPANY ON THE NORTH SIDE OF RICH-
ARDSON STREET, 100 FEET WEST OF 
LEONARD STREET, BOROUGH OF BROOK-
LYN. 

The time allowed for erecting and completing 
the building is one hundred and seventy-five 
(175) working days. 

The amount of surety required is fifty (50) 
per cent. of the amount of the bid or estimate. 

2. INSTALLING AND COMPLETING THE 
PLUMBING AND GASFEITING IN NEW 
BUILDING FOR AN ENGINE AND HOOK 
AND LADDER COMPANY ON THE NORTH 
SIDE OF RICHARDSON STREET, 100 FEET

[...]

posited unless accompanied by a separate cer-
tified check drawn upon a national or state bank 
or trust company having its principal office in 
The City of New York, satisfactory to the Com-
nission, and payable to the order of the Comp- 
troller of The City of New York for the sum 
if Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000). Such 
:heck must not be enclosed in the envelope 
containing.  the proposal. 

The unit prices must not be improperly hal-
sliced, and any bid which the Commission con-
siders detrimental to the City's interests may 
be rejected. 

No proposal after it shall have been deposit-